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SERVICE LIST 

TO:  MILLER THOMSON LLP 
Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West, Suite 5800 
P.O. Box 1011 
Toronto, Ontario, M5H 3S1 

Larry Ellis  
lellis@millerthomson.com 
Tel: 416.595.8639  

Patrick Corney 
pcorney@millerthomson.com  
Tel: 416.595.8555 

James W. Reid  
jwreid@millerthomson.com 
Tel: 403.298.2418 

Counsel for the Applicant 

AND TO: msi Spergel inc. 
200 Yorkland Blvd., Suite 1100 
Toronto, Ontario, M2J 5C1 

Mukul Manchanda 
mmanchanda@spergel.ca 
Tel: 416.498.4314 

Philip Gennis 
PGennis@spergel.ca 
Tel: 416.498.4325 

Monitor 

AND TO:  GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP 
1 First Canadian Place 
100 King Street West, Suite 1600 
Toronto, Ontario, M5X 1G5 

Clifton P. Prophet 
clifton.prophet@gowlingwlg.com 
Tel: 416.862.3509 

Heather Fisher  
heather.fisher@gowlingwlg.com 
Tel: 416.369.7202 
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Counsel for the Monitor  

AND TO: CRAIG 26 DEVELOPMENTS INC. 

Goeusl@aol.com 

AND TO: DENTONS CANADA LLP 
77 King Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, Ontario, M5K 0A1 

Afshan Naveed  
afshan.naveed@dentons.com 
Tel: 403.268.7015 

Counsel for CanadaBis Capital Inc. 
 

AND TO: CLARK HILL LLC 
3800 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 500 
Las Vegas, Nevada, 89169 

Michael V Cristalli, Esq. 
mcristalli@clarkhill.com 
Tel: 702.862.8300 

William D. Schuller, Esq.  
wschuller@clarkhill.com 
Tel: 702.862.8300 

Counsel for Jamie L. Pearson  

AND TO: CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 
Suite 2100, Scotia Plaza, 40 King Street West 
Toronto, Ontario, M5H 3C2  

Marc Mercier 
mmercier@cassels.com 
Tel: 416.869.5770 

Counsel for Francesco G. Policaro 

AND TO:  JWZ HOLDINGS, LLC 
225 15th Street 
Manhattan Beach, California, 90266 

John W. Ziegler 
jz@solfiregroup.com 

Representative for 483 Driggs Avenue Inc. 
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AND TO:  PROACTIVE INVESTORS NORTH AMERICA  
750 West Pender Street, Unit 401  
Vancouver, British Columbia, V6C 2T7 

accounts@proactiveinvestors.com  

AND TO: PAUL CRATH  
20 Scrivener Square, Apt 810  
Toronto, Ontario, M4W 3X9 

paulcrath@gmail.com  

AND TO: GRAHAM SIMMONDS  
134 Kitzbuhl Cres 
Blue Mountains, Ontario, L9Y 0S5 

jgrahamsimmonds@gmail.com  

AND TO: SEAN CONACHER 

sconacher@gmail.com 

AND TO: MICHAEL JOHNSTON 

mike@fa.ca  

AND TO: NAEEM HUKKAWALA  

Naeem.hukk@gmail.com  

AND TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
Ministry of the Attorney General 
Collections Branch – Bankruptcy and Insolvency Unit 
6-33 King St West 
Oshawa, Ontario, L1H 8H5 

insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 
Tel: 1 866 668-8297 
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AND TO:  ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA 
Per: Diane Winters, General Counsel 
Department of Justice 
120 Adelaide Street West Suite 400 
Toronto, Ontario, M5H 1T1 

Diane H. A. Winters 
diane.winters@justice.gc.ca 
Tel: 647.256.7459 
Fax: 416.973.0810 

AND TO: CHAITONS LLP  
5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor  
Toronto, Ontario, M2N 7E9 

Maya Poliak  
maya@chaitons.com  
Tel: 416.218.1161 
 
Counsel for Ontario Securities Commission   
 

 

EMAIL SERVICE LIST 

lellis@millerthomson.com; pcorney@millerthomson.com; jwreid@millerthomson.com; 
mmanchanda@spergel.ca; PGennis@spergel.ca; clifton.prophet@gowlingwlg.com; 
heather.fisher@gowlingwlg.com; Goeusl@aol.com; afshan.naveed@dentons.com; 
mcristalli@clarkhill.com; wschuller@clarkhill.com; mmercier@cassels.com; 
jz@solfiregroup.com; accounts@proactiveinvestors.com; paulcrath@gmail.com; 
jgrahamsimmonds@gmail.com; sconacher@gmail.com; mike@fa.ca; Naeem.hukk@gmail.com; 
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; diane.winters@justice.gc.ca; maya@chaitons.com 
 


